## Notice of Public Hearing

The Meadows Place Economic Development Corporation ("Corporation") hereby gives notice pursuant to Section 505.159 of the Texas Local Government Code that the Corporation has adopted as a project the following:

Certain Park Improvements within the City of Meadows Place, including land, buildings, equipment, facilities, and improvements found by the Corporation to be required or suitable for use for amateur sports, including Children's sports, athletic, entertainment, tourist, convention and public park purposes and events, including stadiums, ball parks, amphitheaters, parks and park facilities, open space improvements, and related concession and automobile parking facilities that enhance any of the items described above.

The estimated total expenditures for the Projects are \$85,000. The Corporation gives notice that it will conduct a public hearing to solicit citizen input on the proposed Project. The Public Hearing shall be held at 6:30 p.m. on the 18<sup>th</sup> day of October 2022 at Meadows Place City Hall, 1 Troyan Dr, Meadows Place, TX 77477. Interested parties are invited to attend and will be given an opportunity to be heard.

Courtney Rutherford, City Secretary City of Meadows Place



Posted: October 14, 2022 at 9:45 a.m.

## Notice of EDC Public Hearing

The Meadows Place Economic Development Corporation ("Corporation") hereby gives notice pursuant to Section 505.159 of the Texas Local Government Code that the Corporation has adopted as a project the following:

land, buildings, equipment, facilities, expenditures, targeted infrastructure, and improvements found by the corporation's board of directors to promote new or expanded business development.

The estimated total expenditures for the Projects are \$151,000 and intended to be used promote new or expanded business development. The Corporation gives notice that it will conduct a public hearing to solicit citizen input on the proposed Project. The Public Hearing shall be held at 6:30 p.m. on the 18<sup>th</sup> day of October 2022 at Meadows Place City Hall, 1 Troyan Dr, Meadows Place, Texas, 77477. Interested parties are invited to attend and will be given an opportunity to be heard.

Courtney Rutherford, City Secretary City of Meadows Place





## Notice of EDC Public Hearing

The Meadows Place Economic Development Corporation ("Corporation") hereby gives notice pursuant to Section 505.159 of the Texas Local Government Code that the Corporation has adopted as a project the following:

Certain Park Improvements within the City of Meadows Place, including land, buildings, equipment, facilities, and improvements found by the Corporation to be required or suitable for use for amateur sports, including Children's sports, athletic, entertainment, tourist, convention and public park purposes and events, including stadiums, ball parks, amphitheaters, parks and park facilities, open space improvements, and related concession and automobile parking facilities that enhance any of the items described above.

The estimated total expenditures for the Projects are \$187,500 and intended to be used for parkland improvements associated with the Fort Bend County Mobility Bond. The Corporation gives notice that it will conduct a public hearing to solicit citizen input on the proposed Project. The Public Hearing shall be held at 6:30 p.m. on the 18<sup>th</sup> day of October 2022 at Meadows Place City Hall, 1 Troyan Dr, Meadows Place, Texas, 77477. Interested parties are invited to attend and will be given an opportunity to be heard.

Courtney Rutherford, City Secretary City of Meadows Place



Posted: October 14, 2022 at 9:45 a.m.

## Notice of Public Hearing

The Meadows Place Economic Development Corporation ("Corporation") hereby gives notice pursuant to Section 505.159 of the Texas Local Government Code that the Corporation has adopted as a project the following:

Certain Park Improvements within the City of Meadows Place, including land, buildings, equipment, facilities, and improvements found by the Corporation to be required or suitable for use for amateur sports, including Children's sports, athletic, entertainment, tourist, convention and public park purposes and events, including stadiums, ball parks, amphitheaters, parks and park facilities, open space improvements, and related concession and automobile parking facilities that enhance any of the items described above.

The estimated total expenditures for the Projects are \$35,000 and intended to be used within the Kirkwood Linear Park. The Corporation gives notice that it will conduct a public hearing to solicit citizen input on the proposed Project. The Public Hearing shall be held at 6:30 p.m. on the 18<sup>th</sup> day of October 2022 at Meadows Place City Hall, 1 Troyan Dr, Meadows Place, TX 77477. Interested parties are invited to attend and will be given an opportunity to be heard.

Courtney Rutherford, City Secretary City of Meadows Place



Posted: October 14, 2022 at 9:45 a.m.